

LCAP Development Timeline Stakeholder Engagement

On May 29, 2018, the Paradise Unified School District Board of Trustees adopted the 2017-2020 Local Control Accountability Plan. The 2017-2020 Local Control Accountability Plan can be found here. Please see information below on how the 2019-2020 plan will be developed.

STAKEHOLDER ENGAGEMENT

October 1, 2018 - March 31, 2019

Community Public Forums

PUSD Superintendent Employee Group (Classified and Certificated)

PUSD Superintendent Parent/Community Advisory Group

PUSD Superintendent Student Advisory Group

LCAP Advisory Council

Other

The Paradise Unified School District is dedicated to maximizing student success. Ongoing communication among all stakeholders is the key to making sure that our students are supported to the best of our ability. The 2018-2019 scheduled LCAP Public Forums for school-community stakeholders are as follows (this schedule can change as needed, so check back as often as possible to see any possible changes and find one that works well for your family):

2018 - 2019 Public Forums		
Date	Time	Location
Monday, January 14, 2019	5:30 p.m.	Paradise High School, Library
Tuesday, February 5, 2019	5:30 p.m.	Pine Ridge School, Library
Monday, February 11, 2019	5:30 p.m.	Ponderosa School, Library

PLEASE NOTE: If you are unable to attend one of the LCAP Community Public Forum options, please contact Jennifer Robbins, Executive Assistant, at the District Office and we can arrange a time to meet or communicate via phone/email.

We want to hear from all community partners and stakeholders. In addition, we are also meeting/engaging with parent advisory groups, student advisory council(s), outside community partners/groups, faculty associations and employee groups. The Paradise Unified School District is dedicated to maximizing student success. Ongoing communication among all stakeholders is the key to making sure that our students are supported to the best of our ability.

LCAP DRAFT DEVELOPMENT

April/May 2019

PUSD will work with LCAP Advisory Council and District Parent Advisory Council/District English Parent Advisory Council on proposed draft versions of the 2019-2020 LCAP.

May 2019

PUSD will post draft of the 2019-2020 LCAP for public review.

PUSD staff will continue to work with stakeholders, county partners, and staff to review and assess this draft version in the coming days and weeks. If there are formatting issues or changes made to the draft, we will post those drafts here.

In addition, PUSD will make necessary changes to the proposed LCAP draft after the May budget revise that the Office of the Governor releases.

PUBLIC HEARING/PUBLIC COMMENT SESSION

Tuesday, June 11, 2019

6:30 pm in the Paradise Intermediate School Cafeteria 5657 Recreation Drive

Tuesday, June 18, 2019

PUSD Board of Trustees Meeting 6:30 pm in the Paradise Intermediate School Cafeteria 5657 Recreation Drive Move for adoption of the 2019-2020 LCAP

Education Code 52060 (g): The Governing Board of a School District shall consult with teachers, principals, administrators, other school personnel, local bargaining units of the district, parents, and pupils in developing the Local Control and Accountability Plan.

Education Code 52062: The superintendent of the school district shall notify members of the public of the opportunity to submit written comments regarding the specific actions and expenditures proposed to be included in the local control and accountability plan or annual update to the local control and accountability plan, using the most efficient method of notification possible. This paragraph shall not require a school district to produce printed notices or to send notices by mail.

Paradise Unified School District

6696 Clark Road, Paradise, CA 95969 Phone: (530) 872-6400

The Paradise Unified School District (PUSD) is committed to ensuring equal, fair, and meaningful access to employment and education services. PSSD does not discriminate in any employment practice, education program, or educational activity on the basis and/or association with a person or group with one or more of these actual or perceived characteristics of age, ancestry, color, disability, ethnicity, gender, gender identity or expression, genetic information, marital status, medical condition, national origin, political affiliation, pregnancy and related conditions, race, religion, retaliation, sex (including sexual harassment), sexual orientation, Military Veterans status, homelessness, foster status, or any other basis prohibited by California state and federal nondiscrimination laws consistent with Education Code 200 and 220, Government Code 11135, and Title IX.

If you believe you have been subjected to discrimination, harassment, intimidation, or bullying you should contact your school site principal and/or the District's Chief Equity Compliance and Title IX Officer, Tom Taylor. A copy of PUSD's Uniform Complaint policy and Nondiscrimination policy are available on our website and upon request.